
27 April 1992 

GATT Office Circular No. 330/Corr.3 

LIST OF LIAISON OFFICERS AND REPRESENTATIVES 

Corrigendum 

Please insert the attached pages in GATT Office Circular No. 330. They 
should replace the pages bearing the corresponding numbers. 

To enable staff members to know immediately where the change appears, 
a cross is indicated against the country concerned. 

Circulaire intérieure du GATT No. 330/Corr.3 

LISTE DES CHARGES DE LIAISON ET DES REPRESENTANTS 

Corrigendum 

Prière d'insérer les pages ci-jointes dans la Circulaire intérieure du 
GATT No. 330 à la place des pages portant les mêmes numéros. 

Pour permettre aux fonctionnaires de savoir immédiatement où il y a un 
changement, une croix est placée à côté du nom du pays concerné. 

Circular interior del GATT N.° 330/Corr.3 

LISTA DE LOS FUNCIONARIOS DE ENLACE Y REPRESENTANTES 

Corrigendum 

Se ruega insertar las paginas adjuntas en la circular interior del 
GATT N.° 330 en sustituciôn de las de numeraciôn équivalente. 

Para que los funcionarios puedan saber inmediatamente dônde hay 
cambios, se ha colocado una cruz al lado del nombre del pais 
correspondiente. 

92-0507 



No. 330/Corr.l 
Page 9 
17 February 1992 

M. Gaston Nteziriba 
Premier conseiller 
Représentant permanent adjoint de la République 
du Burundi auprès de l'Office des 
Nations Unies à Genève 

Rue Butini 3 
1202 Genève Tel: 738 36 57 

Telex: 412 354 mibu ch_ 

S.E. M. François-Xavier Ngoubeyou 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent de la République 
du Cameroun auprès de l'Office des 
Nations Unies à Genève 

Rue du Nant 6-8 
1207 Genève Tel: 736 20 22 

736 21 65 
Telex: 413 515 mpc ch 

Telefax: 736 21 65 

H.E. Mr. Gerald E. Shannon 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Canada to the 
United Nations Office and Specialized 
Agencies at Geneva 

Rue du Pré-de-la-Bichette 1 
1202 Genève Tel 

Telex 
Telefax 

733 90 00 
412 917 dmcng ch 
734 79 19 

Excmo. Sr. Ernesto Tironi 
Embajador 
Représentante Permanente de Chile 
ante la Oficina de las Naciones Unidas 
en Ginebra 

Rue de Moillebeau 56 . 
1209 Genève 

Postal address: 
Case postale 332 
1211 Genève 19 Tel: 

Telex: 

Telefax: 

734 
414 
414 
734 

51 30 
162 dchil ch 
163 dchil ch 
41 94 



No. 330/Corr.3 
Page 10 
27 April 1992 

COLOMBIA (Sp) + (F) + (E) 
Excmo. Sr. Eduardo Mestre Sarmiento 
Embajador 
Représentante Permanente de Colombia ante 
la Oficina de las Naciones Unidas en Ginebra 

Chemin du Champ-d'Anier 17-19 
1209 Genève Tel: 798 45 54 

798 45 55 
Telex: 415 512 déco ch 

Telefax: 791 07 87 

CONGO (F) 
S.E. M. Ambroise Gambouele 
Ambassadeur 
Ambassade de la République du Congo 
Avenue Franklin Roosevelt 16 
B - 1050 Bruxelles Tel: 648 38 56 

Telex: 23677 ambaco b 
Telefax: 648 42 13 

COSTA RICA (Sp) + (E) 
Excmo. Sr. Rodrigo Barzuna 
Embajador 
Représentante Permanente de la Repûblica 
de Costa Rica ante la Oficina de las 
Naciones Unidas en Ginebra 

Rue Butini 11 
1202 Genève Tel 

Telefax 
731 25 87 
733 28 69 
731 20 69 

COTE D'IVOIRE (F) 
S.E. M. Koffi Kouame 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent de la Côte d'Ivoire 
auprès de l'Office des Nations Unies 
à Genève 

Avenue Blanc 47 
1202 Genève 

Adresse postale: 
Case postale 76 
1211 Genève 21 Tel: 731 89 60/68/69 

731 93 30/38/39 
Telex: 412 861 codiv ch 

Mme Marie Gosset* 
Conseiller 



No. 330/Corr.2 
Page 11 
18 March 1992 

Excmo. Sr. José A. Perez Novoa 
Embajador 
Représentante Permanente de la Repûblica 
de Cuba ante la Oficina de las Naciones 
Unidas en Ginebra 

Chemin de Valérie 100 
1292 Chambésy Tel: 758 23 26 

758 23 27 
758 23 28 

Telex: 419 106 cuba ch 
Telefax: 758 23 77 

H.E. Mr. Vanias Markides 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Cyprus to the 
United Nations Office and Specialized 
Agencies at Geneva 

Chemin François-Lehmann 34 
1218 Grand-Saconnex Tel: 798 21 50 

Telex: 415 511 cyrep 
Telefax: 791 00 84 

Mr. Peter Palecka 
Minister Counsellor 
Permanent Representative to GATT 
Permanent Mission of the Czech and Slovak 
Federal Republic to the United Nations 
Office and other International 
Organizations at Geneva 

Chemin de l'Ancienne Route 9 
1218 Grand-Saconnex Tel: 798 90 65 

Telefax: 788 09 19 

Mr. Richard Wagner 
Commercial Counsellor 
Deputy Permanent Representative to GATT 

H.E. Mr. Jakob Esper Larsen 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Denmark to 
the United Nations Office and other 
International Organizations at Geneva 

Rue de Moillebeau 56 
1209 Genève 

Postal address: 
Case postale 435 
1211 Genève 19 Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

733 71 50 
414 166 dan ch 
733 29 17 



No. 330/Corr.3 
Page 12 
27 April 1992 

EGYPT (E) 

EL SALVADOR (Sp) + (E) 

H.E. Dr. Mohamed Mounir Zahran 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Arab Republic 
of Egypt to the United Nations Office and 
Specialized Agencies at Geneva 

Avenue Blanc 49 
1202 Genève Tel: 731 65 30 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

731 
731 
412 
738 

65 39 
26 38 
640 wafd ch 
44 15 

Dr. Mohsen Helal 
Counsellor (Commercial Affairs) 
Permanent Mission of the Arab Republic of Egypt 
Rue de Berne 9 
1201 Genève Tel: 732 22 48 

Telefax: 731 68 28 

Excma. Sra. Leonora de Sola Saurel 
Embajadora 
Représentante Permanente de la Repûblica 
de El Salvador ante el GATT 

Rue de Lausanne 65 
1202 Genève Tel: 732 70 36 

Telefax: 738 47 44 

ESPANA (Sp) + (F) 
Excmo. Sr. Fernando-Martin Valenzuela 
Embajador 
Représentante Permanente de Espafla ante la 
Oficina de las Naciones Unidas en Ginebra 

Avenue Blanc 53 
Tel: 1202 Genève 

Telex: 

Telefax: 

731 22 30 
731 22 39 
412 777 mpeg ch 
289 951 degve ch 
731 53 70 

All correspondence/documents etc. should be sent to both addresses./ 
Toute la correspondance/documentation etc. doit être envoyée aux deux 
adresses./Toda la correspondencia/documentaciôn, etc. debe ser enviada a 
ambas direcciones. 



No. 330 
Page 15 

H.E. Mr. K. Amoo-Gottfried 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Ghana to the 
United Nations Office and Specialized 
Agencies at Geneva 

Rue de Moillebeau 56 
1209 Genève Tel: 734 91 50 

Telex: 414 717 gha ch 
Telefax: 734 91 61 

S.E. M. Euripide P. Kerkinos 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent de la Grèce auprès 
de l'Office des Nations Unies à Genève 

Rue S. Thalberg 2 
1201 Genève Tel: 732 33 56 

732 33 57 
732 39 68 
732 21 50 

Telex: 412 647 grec ch 
Telefax: 732 21 50 

M. Andreas Cambitsis* 
Premier Conseiller (Affaires économiques) 

Excmo. Sr. Federico Urruela Prado 
Embajador 
Représentante Permanente de Guatemala ante la 
Oficina de las Naciones Unidas en Ginebra 

Chemin Sous-Bois 21 
1202 Genève Tel: 733 14 29 

Telex: (disconnected) 

H.E. Mr. Cecil S. Pilgrim 
High Commissioner 
Guyana High Commission 
Palace Court 3 
Bayswater Road 
GB-London W2 4LP Tel: 

Telefax: 

M. Joseph Philippe Antonio 
Ministre conseiller 
Chargé d'affaires a.i. 
Mission permanente de la République d'Haïti 
auprès de l'Office des Nations Unies 
à Genève 

Boulevard James-Fazy 12 
1201 Genève Tel: 732 76 28 

071/229 76 84 
071/229 76 85 
071/727 98 09 



No. 330/Corr.3 
Page 16 
27 April 1992 

HONG KONG (E) 

HONGRIE (F) + (E) 

ICELAND (E) 

Mr. Joseph W.P. Wong 
Permanent Representative of Hong Kong to GATT 
Hong Kong Economie and Trade Office 
Rue de Vermont 37-39 
1202 Genève 

Postal address: 
Case postale 95 
1211 Genève 20 Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

734 
414 
733 
740 

90 40 
196 hkgv ch 
99 04 
15 01 

Miss Yvonne Y.P. Choi* 
Deputy Permanent Representative 

M. Andrâs Szepesi 
Délégué de la Hongrie auprès du GATT 
Conseiller (Affaires commerciales) 
Section commerciale de la Mission hongroise 
Rue de Lausanne 80 
1202 Genève Tel: 731 74 84 

731 51 36 
Telex: 412 649 hung ch 

Telefax: 738 46 09 

H.E. Mr. Kjartan Jôhannsson 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Iceland 
to the United Nations Office and other 
International Organizations at Geneva 

Rue de Varembé 9-11 
1202 Genève 

Postal address: 
Case postale 86 
1211 Genève 20 Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

733 
414 
733 

96 87 
173 misl ch 
28 39 

Mr. Kristinn Arnason* 
Deputy Permanent Representative 



No. 330/Corr.3 
Page 17 
27 April 1992 

INDIA (E) 
H.E. Mr. B.K. Zutschi (direct line 738 44 68) 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative to GATT 
Permanent Mission of India to the United 
Nations Office and other International 
Organizations at Geneva 

Rue du Valais 9 
1201 Genève Tel: 738 44 43 

738 44 72 
Telex: 412 651 indel ch 

Telefax: 738 45 48 

INDONESIA (E) 

Mr. Ashok Sajjanhar* 
First Secretary (GATT) 

H.E. Mr. Soemadi D.M. Brotodiningrat 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Republic 
of Indonesia to the United Nations 
Office and other International 
Organizations at Geneva 

Rue de Saint-Jean 16 
1203 Genève 

Postal address: 
Case postale 2271 
1211 Genève 2 Tel; 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

345 33 50 
345 33 57 
345 33 59 
415 906 ptri ch 
345 57 33 

H.E. Mr. Hassan S. Kartadjoemena* 
Ambassador 
Special Representative of the Republic of 
Indonesia to the GATT Uruguay Round 
of Multilateral Trade Negotiations 

Chemin de Claire-Voie 15 
1213 Petit-Lancy „ ; Tel: 793 86 11 

Telefax: 793 83 09 



No. 330 
Page 18 

IRELAND (E) 

ISRAEL (E) 

H.E. Mr. John F. Swift 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Ireland to the 
United Nations Office and Specialized 
Agencies at Geneva 

Rue de Lausanne 45-47 
1202 Genève 

Postal address: 
Case postale 2566 
1211 Genève 2 

Mr. F. Clarke* 
First Secretary 

Tel: 
Telex: 

Telefax: 

732 
412 
732 
731 

85 50 
652 hib ch 
81 06 
43 65 

H.E. Mr. Itzhak Lior 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Israel to 
the United Nations Office and 
International Organizations at Geneva 

Chemin Bonvent 9 
1216 Cointrin Tel: 798 05 00 

Telex: 415 452 isrg ch 
Telefax: 798 49 50 

Mr. Amichai Perry 
Counsellor (Economic Affairs) 

ITALIE (F) 
S.E. M. Giulio di Lorenzo Badia 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent de l'Italie auprès 
de l'Office des Nations Unies et des 
organisations internationales à Genève 

Chemin de l'Impératrice 10 
1292 Chambésy Tel: 734 93 50 

Telex: 412 650 itdel ch 
Telefax: 734 67 02 

733 07 83 



JAMAICA (E) 

JAPAN (E) 

KENYA (E) 

No. 330/Corr.3 
Page 19 
27 April 1992 

H.E. Mr. L.M.H. Barnett 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Jamaica to 
the United Nations Office and 
Specialized Agencies at Geneva 

Rue de Lausanne 36 
1201 Genève Tel: 731 57 80 

731 57 89 
Telex: 412 653 jagen ch 

Telefax: 738 44 20 

Ms. Pamela Coke* 
First Secretary 

H.E. Mr. Hidetoshi Ukawa 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Japan to 
the United Nations Office and other 
International Organizations 
at Geneva 

Chemin des Fins 3 
1209 Genève 

Postal address: 
Case postale 337 
1211 Genève 19 Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

717 
717 
415 
788 

31 11 
34 44 
311 dhyo ch 
38 11 

H.E. Mr. Thomas A. Ogada 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Republic of 
Kenya to the United Nations Office at Geneva 

Chemin des Mines 2 
1202 Genève Tel: 732 72 72 

732 70 38 
Telex: 412 656 kmgv ch 

Telefax: 731 29 05 

Mr. G.K. Theuri 
Commercial Attaché 
Kenya High Commission 
Portland Place 45 
GB - London WIN 4AS Tel: 434 17 56 

Telex: 262551 kenlyn g 



H.E. Mr. Soo Gil Park 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative to GATT 
Permanent Mission of the Republic of Korea 
to the United Nations Office and other 
International Organizations in Geneva 

Route de Pré-Bois 20 
1216 Cointrin 

Postal address: 
Case postale 566 
1215 Genève 15 Tel: 

Telex: 

Telefax: 

791 
415 
415 
791 

01 11 
519 koge ch 
793 koge ch 
05 25 

H.E. Dr. Salem Jaber Ahmad Al-Sabah 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the State of 
Kuwait to the United Nations Office 
at Geneva 

Avenue de l'Ariana 2 
1202 Genève Tel: 734 96 00 

Telex: 414 177 kwait ch 
Telefax: 733 78 48 

H.E. Mr. Mabotse Lerotholi 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Kingdom 
of Lesotho to the United Nations Office 
at Geneva 

Avenue de Cortenberg 66, bte 5 
B-1040 Bruxelles Tel: 736 39 76 

736 39 77 
Telex: 25852 boqosa 

S.E. M. Paul Peters 
Ambassadeur 
Délégué permanent auprès du GATT 
Mission permanente du Grand-Duché de 
Luxembourg auprès de l'Office des Nations 
Unies à Genève 

Chemin du Petit-Saconnex 28A 
1209 Genève Tel: 734 33 80 

734 33 89 
Telex: 414 179 dlux ch 

Telefax: 733 09 96 
M. Paul Duhr 
Conseiller 
Délégué permanent adjoint 



No. 330 
Page 23 

MAURITIUS (E) 
H.E. Mr. Vijay Singh Makhan 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Mauritius to 
the United Nations Office at Geneva 

Rue des Bollandistes 68 
B - 1040 Bruxelles Tel: 733 99 88 

733 99 89 
Telex: 23114 mobrux b 

Telefax: 734 40 21 

MEXICO (Sp) + (E) 1 

Excmo. Sr. Jesûs Seade 
Embajador 
Représentante Permanente ante el GATT 
Representaciôn Permanente de Mexico ante el GATT 
Avenue de Budé 10A 
1202 Genève 

Postal address: 
Case postale 145 
1211 Genève 19 Tel: 

Telefax: 

Sr. Alejandro de la Pefia 
Représentante Alterno de Mexico 
ante el GATT 

MYANMAR (E) 
H.E. U Tin Kyaw Hlaing 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Union of 
Myanmar to the United Nations Office 
at Geneva 

Avenue Blanc 47 
1202 Genève Tel: 731 75 40 

Telex: 412 858 mmge ch 
Telefax: 738 48 42 

734 30 31 
733 88 50 
733 14 55 

All correspondence should be addressed to the Ambassador./Toute la 
correspondance doit être adressée à 1'Ambassadeur./Toda la correspondencia 
debe ser enviada al Embajador. 



No. 330/Corr.3 
Page 24 
27 April 1992 

NETHERLANDS (E) 

NEW ZEALAND (E) 

H.E. Mr. J.F. Boddens-Hosang 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Kingdom 
of the Netherlands to the United Nations 
Office at Geneva 

Rue des Anémones 11 
1219 Châtelaine 

Postal address: 
Case postale 276 
1219 Châtelaine Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

797 50 30 
418 762 pvge ch 
797 51 29 

(Econ. Section) 797 51 86 

Ms. Yvette Plate 
Deputy Permanent Representative 

H.E. Mr. Alastair M. Bisley 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of New Zealand 
to the United Nations Office at Geneva and 
other International Organizations in 
Switzerland 

Chemin du Petit-Saconnex 28A 
1209 Genève 

Postal address: 
Case postale 334 
1211 Genève 19 Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

734 95 30 
412 969 ruru ch 
734 30 62 



No. 330/Corr. 
Page 27 
27 April 1992 

731 
731 
412 
731 

11 30 
11 39 
897 per ch 
11 68 

Excmo. Sr. Oswaldo de Rlvero 
Embajador 
Représentante Permanente del Peru ante 
la Oficlna de las Naciones Unidas 
en Glnebra 

Rue de Lausanne 63 
1202 Genève Tel 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

Sr. Jaime Stiglich 
Ministro 
Représentante Permanente Âlterno 

H.E. Mr. Hector K. Villarroel 
Ambassador 
Deputy Permanent Representative of the Philippines 
to the United Nations Office at Geneva 

Avenue Blanc 47 
1202 Genève Tel: 731 83 29 

731 83 20 
Telex: 412 659 phil ch 

Telefax: 731 68 88 

Mr. José Antonio S. 
Commercial Attaché 

Buencamino 

Tel: 
Telex: 

Telefax: 

732 
412 
731 

59 64 
658 togv ch 
79 79 

Mr. Janusz Kaczurba 
Minister Counsellor 
Permanent Representative to GATT 
Permanent Representation of the 
Republic of Poland to the United 
Nations Office at Geneva 

Chemin de l'Ancienne-Route 15 
1218 Grand-Saconnex 

Postal address: 
Case postale 126 
1218 Grand-Saconnex Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

798 
415 
798 

11 61 
516 depol ch 
11 75 



No. 330 
Page 28 

PORTUGAL (F) 
S.E. M. Zôzimo Justo da Silva 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent du Portugal 
auprès de l'Office des Nations Unies 
à Genève 

Rue Richard Wagner 1 
1202 Genève 

Adresse postale: 
Case postale 
1211 Genève 20 Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

733 
412 
733 

32 00 
870 port 
41 10 

M. Antonio Pinto de Lemos* 
Conseiller (Affaires économiques) 

REPUBLIQUE CENTRAFRICAINE (F) 

Ministère de l'Economie, des Finances, 
du Plan et de la Coopération internationale 
de la République centrafricaine 

Case postale 941 
Bangui 

REPUBLICA DOMINICANA (Sp) + (E) 

Sra. Angelina Bonetti Herrera 
Ministra Consejera 
Encargada de Negocios a.i. 
Misiôn Permanente de la Repûblica Dominicana 
ante la Oficina de las Naciones Unidas 
en Ginebra 

Rue de Lausanne 65 
1202 Genève Tel: 731 30 79 



No. 330 
Page 29 

ROUMANIE (F) 

RWANDA (F) 

S.E. M. Romulus Neagu 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent de Roumanie auprès 
de l'Office des Nations Unies et des 
Institutions spécialisées à Genève 

Villa "La Perrière" 
Chemin de la Perrière 6 
1223 Cologny Tel: 752 10 90 

752 55 55 
Telex: 422 818 romi ch 

Telefax: 752 29 76 

M. Evaniste Nsabimana 
Premier conseiller 
Chargé d'affaires a.i. 
Mission permanente de la République 
rwandaise auprès de l'Office des Nations 
Unies et des Institutions spécialisées à 
Genève 

Gesellschaftsstr. 
3012 Berne 

30 
Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

23 06 11 
23 06 12 
913 129 rwbe ch 
24 48 60 

SENEGAL (F) 
S.E. M. Alioune Sene 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent de la République du 
Sénégal auprès de l'Office des Nations Unies 
et des Institutions spécialisées à Genève 

Rue de la Servette 93 
1202 Genève Tel: 734 53 00 

Telex: 414 187 rpse ch 
Telefax: 740 07 11 



No. 330/Corr.3 
Page 30 
27 April 1992 

SIERRA LEONE (E) 

SINGAPORE (E) 

H.E. Mrs. Marian J.T. Kamara 
Ambassador 
Embassy of the Republic of Sierra Leone 
Avenue de Tervuren 410 
B - 1150 Bruxelles Tel: 771 00 52 

771 00 53 

H.E. Mr. K. Kesavapany 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Republic 
of Singapore to the United Nations Office 
at Geneva 

Rue Antoine Carteret 6bis 
1202 Genève Tel: 344 73 30 

Telex: 415 909 sing ch 
Telefax: 345 79 10 

SOUTH AFRICA (E) 
H.E. Mr. J.A. Eksteen 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Republic 
of South Africa to the United Nations 
Office at Geneva 

Rue du Rhône 65 
1204 Genève Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

735 78 03 
735 78 02 
735 78 01 
421 685 satr ch 
735 20 32 

Uruguay Round 

Mr. Ernst Hendrik Els 
Minister (Economic Affairs) 
Alternate Permanent Representative to GATT 



No. 330/Corr.3 
Page 35 
27 April 1992 

UGANDA (E) 
Mr. Stephen Nabeta 
Deputy Permanent Representative of the Republic of 
Uganda to the United Nations Office and other 
International Organizations at Geneva 

Clos des Lauriers 35 
B-1150 Bruxelles Tel: 731 90 65 

Telex: 62 814 ugamec b 
Telefax: 763 04 38 

*UNITED KINGDOM (E) 
H.E. Mr. Martin R. Morland 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the United Kingdom 
to the United Nations Office and other 
International Organizations at Geneva 

Rue de Vermont 37-39 
1202 Genève Tel: 733 23 85 

734 38 00 
Telex: 414 195 ukgv ch 

Telefax: 734 52 54 

Miss Anne Stoddart 
Deputy Permanent Representative 

(Economic Affairs) 

Mr. Peter Young 
Second Secretary 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (E) 

H.E. Mr. Rufus H. Yerxa (direct line: 749 52 42) 
Ambassador 
Deputy United States Trade 
Representative in Geneva 

Avenue de la Paix 1-3 
1202 Genève Tel: 749 41 11 

Telex: Not to be used 
Telefax: 749 48 80 

749 48 85 
FOR GATT USE ONLY 

Mr. Andrew L. Stoler (direct line: 749 52 43) 
Deputy Chief of Mission 
Office of the United States Trade 
Representative in Geneva 



Excmo. Sr. Julio Lacarte Murô 
Embajador 
Représentante Permanente ante el GATT 
Misiôn Permanente de la Repûblica 
Oriental del Uruguay ante el GATT 

Rue de Lausanne 65 
1202 Genève Tel: 732 83 66 

(asuntos economicos 
y comerciales: 731 96 31) 

Telex: 412 105 uru ch 
Telefax: 731 56 50 

Srta. Inès Gonzalez* 
Ministro Consejero 
Représentante Permanente Adjunto 
ante el GATT 

Sr. José Pedro Buda 
Ministro Consejero 

Excmo. Sr. Horacio Arteaga 
Embajador 
Représentante Permanente de la Repûblica de 
Venezuela ante la Oficina de las Naciones 
Unidas en Ginebra 

Chemin François-Lehmann 18A 
1218 Grand-Saconnex Tel: 798 26 21 

798 26 24 
Telex: 415 518 deve ch 

Telefax: 798 58 77 

H.E. Mr. Naste Calovski 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Socialist 
Federal Republic of Yugoslavia to the 
United Nations Office and Specialized 
Agencies at Geneva 

Chemin Thury 5 
1206 Genève Tel: 346 44 33 

346 68 66 
Telex: 427 764 yumi ch 

Telefax: 346 44 36 



No. 330 
Page 41 

FIJI (E) 
H.E. the Minister for Foreign Affairs 
and Tourism of the Republic of Fiji 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Tourism 
Suva 
Viti Levu Telefax: 00679/301 741 

GRENADA (E) 
Mr. Samuel Orgias 
Counsellor 
Chargé d'affaires a.i. 
Embassy of Grenada 
Avenue des Arts 24, Bte 2 
B - 1040 Bruxelles Tel: 230 60 65 

Telex: 64015 grenbr b 

GUINEE-BISSAU (F) 
S.E. M. Fali Embalo 
Ambassadeur 
Ambassade de la République de Guinée-Bissau 
Avenue Franklin Roosevelt 70 
B - 1050 Bruxelles Tel: 647 08 90 

Telex: 63631 egbb b 

GUINEE-EQUATORIALE (F) 
S.E. le Ministre d'Etat chargé des Affaires 
étrangères et de la Coopération de la République 
de Guinée-équatoriale 

Ministère des Affaires étrangères et de 
la Coopération 

Malabo 

KIRIBATI (E) 
H.E. the Minister for Home Affairs 
of Kiribati 

P.O. Box 68 
Bairiki 
Tarawa 



No. 330/Corr.3 
Page 42 
27 April 1992 

MALI (F) 
S.E. M. Modibo Keita 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent de la République du 
Mali auprès de l'Office des Nations Unies à 
Genève et des organisations internationales 
en Suisse 

Basteistrasse 86 
D - 5300 Bonn 2 Tel: 35 70 48 

35 70 49 

MOZAMBIQUE (E) 
H.E. the Minister for Foreign Affairs 
of the Republic of Mozambique 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
Maputo 

NAMIBIA (E) 
The Secretary 
Economic Affairs 
Department of Economic Affairs 
Private Bag 13297 
Windhoek, S.W.A. 
Namibia 9000 

PAPUA NEW GUINEA (E) 
H.E. Mr. Charles W. Lepani 
Ambassador 
Embassy of Papua New Guinea 
Avenue Montoyer 17-19 
B - 1040 Bruxelles Tel: 512 31 27 

Telex: 62249 kundu b 
Telefax: 512 88 43 

XQATAR (E) 
H.E. Sheikh Fahed Awaid Al-Thani 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the State of Qatar 
to the United Nations Office at Geneva 

Route de Ferney 149B 
1218 Grand-Saconnex Tel: 798 85 00 

798 85 01 
Telex: 415 789 qatr 

SAINT KITTS AND NEVIS (E) 

H.E. the Prime Minister and Minister for 
Foreign Affairs of Saint Kitts and Nevis 

Government Headquarters 
P.O. Box 186 
St. Kitts 



No. 330 
Page 45 

OBERVERS/OBSERVATEURS 
(See GATT Directory page 7-5/Voir Répertoire du GATT page 7-4) 

AFGHANISTAN (E) 
H.E. Mr. Mohammad Nabi Amani 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Republic 
of Afghanistan to the United Nations 
Office at Geneva 

Chemin des Hauts Cornillons 4 
1292 Chambésy 

Tel: 758 02 20 
Telex: 421 802 mpaf ch 

BULGARIE (F) 
S.E. M. Todor Ditchev 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent de la République 
de Bulgarie auprès de l'Office des 
Nations Unies à Genève 

Chemin des Crêts-de-Pregny 16 
1218 Grand-Saconnex Tel: 798 03 00 

798 03 01 
Telefax: 798 03 02 

ECUADOR (Sp) + (E) 
Excmo Sr. Eduardo Santos 
Embajador 
Représentante Permanente de la Repûblica del 
Ecuador ante la Oficina de las Naciones 
Unidas en Ginebra 

Rue de Lausanne 139 
1202 Genève Tel: 731 52 89 

731 48 79 
Telex: 412 863 mecua ch 



No. 330/Corr.3 
Page 46 
27 April 1992 

ETHIOPIA (E) 
Mr. Mulugeta Zewdie Michael 
Counsellor 
Chargé d'affaires a.i. 
Permanent Mission of Ethiopia to 
the United Nations Office at Geneva 

Rue de Moillebeau 56 
1209 Genève 

Postal address: 
Case postale 338 
1211 Genève 19 Tel: 733 07 50 

733 07 58 
733 07 59 

Telex: 414 170 ethi ch 

GUINEE (F) 
Directeur général de la Division centrale 
de coopération technique internationale 

Présidence de la République 
B.P. 1210 
Conakry 

XH0NDURAS (Sp) + (E) 
Excmo. Sr. Carlos H. Matute Irias 
Embajador 
Représentante Permanente ante el GATT 
Misiôn Permanente de la Repûblica de 
Honduras ante el GATT 

(p. adr. ANA-TEXOGA) 
Rue de Lausanne 63 
1202 Genève 

Postal address: 
Case postale 44 
(p. adr. ANA-TEXOGA) 
1211 Genève 21 Tel: 738 54 50 

Telefax: 738 55 40 

IRAN, ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF (E) 

H.E. Mr. Sirous Nasseri 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the 
Islamic Republic of Iran to the United 
Nations Office at Geneva 

Chemin du Petit-Saconnex 28 
1209 Genève Tel: 733 30 01 

Telex: 412 289 iran ch 
Telefax: 733 02 03 



No. 330 
Page 47 

H.E. Mr. Barzan Al-Tikriti 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Republic of 
Iraq to the United Nations Office at Geneva 

Chemin du Petit-Saconnex 28A 
1209 Genève Tel: 734 07 60 

Telex: 414 180 irak ch 

H.E. Mr. Fawaz Sharaf 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Hashemite 
Kingdom of Jordan to the United Nations 
Office at Geneva 

Rue de Lausanne 45-47 
1202 Geneva Tel: 731 71 34 

Telex: 412 655 mpj ch 

Postal address: 
Case postale 463 
1211 Genève 1 

aire (F) 

S.E. le Vice Premier-Ministre et Ministre 
des Affaires étrangères de la République 
démocratique populaire lao 

Ministère des Affaires étrangères 
Vientiane 

S.E. M. Amine El-Khazen 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent de la République libanaise 
auprès de l'Office des Nations Unies à Genève 

Avenue de Budé 10 
1202 Genève Tel: 733 81 40 

733 81 49 
Telefax: 740 11 66 

Mrs. Fametta R. Osode 
Minister Counsellor 
Chargé d'affaires a.i. 
Permanent Mission of the Republic of Liberia 
to the United Nations Office at Geneva 

Rue du Valais 9 
1202 Geneva Tel: 731 25 83 

Telex: 27 190 



No. 330/Corr.3 
Page 48 
27 April 1992 

LIBYAN ARAB JAMAHIRIYA (E) 
Mr. Ibrahim Abdul-Aziz Omar 
Minister Plenipotentiary 
Chargé d'affaires a.i. 
Permanent Mission of the Libyan Arab Jamahiriya 
to the United Nations Office at Geneva 

Avenue Blanc 47 
1202 Geneva Tel: 731 82 03 

Telex: 412 377A lby 

MONGOLIA (E) 
H.E. Mr. Shirchinjavyn Yumjav 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Mongolian People's 
Republic to the United Nations Office and 
other International Oganizations at Geneva 

Chemin des Mollies 4 
1293 Bellevue Tel: 774 19 74 

774 19 75 
Telex: 419 128 mong 116 ch 

Telefax: 774 32 01 

XNEPAL (E) 
Mr. Gobardhan Bikram Shah 
Counsellor 
Chargé d'Affaires a.i. 
Permanent Mission of the Kingdom of Nepal 
to the United Nations Office and other 
International Organizations at Geneva 

Rue Frédéric Amiel 1 
1203 Genève Tel: 344 44 41 

Telex: 415 869 nepa ch 
Telefax: 344 40 93 

PANAMA (Sp) + (E) 
Excmo. Dr. Osvaldo Velasquez 
Embajador 
Représentante Permanente de Panama ante la 
Oficina de las Naciones Unidas en Ginebra 

Rue de Lausanne 72 
1202 Genève Tel: 738 03 18 

738 03 88 
Telex: 412 380 pana ch 

Telefax: 738 03 63 


